No. 27-1/2001-SNG (Vol.II)/Jharkhand

Government of India

Ministry of Communications

Department of Telecommunications

(SNG Section)

Room No. 419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001

dated: 68 /01/2020

To

The CGMT, BSNL, Jharkhand Circle, ARTTC Building, Near Jhumar Bridge, Ranchi- 835217

(Attention: Shri AGM-Estt.)

Subject:

Nomination of Director (Estt.) in Jharkhand Circle for carrying out work of absorption of Group B, C and D employees and corrigendum/clarifications in this regard.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to letter No. ST/Presidential Order/JKD/2014/74 dated 24.12.2019 on the subject noted above and to convey the approval of Competent Authority for appointment of **Shri Vijay Kumar Maurya**, **Principal**, **ARTTC**, **Jharkhand** as Director (Estt.) in Jharkhand Circle for carrying out the work of absorption and issuing Presidential order of Group B, C and D employees and corrigendum/clarifications on the subject, in addition to his normal duties without any extra remuneration.

2. The above-mentioned officer would start performing the above-mentioned functions w.e.f the date, on which charge of Director (Estt.)/DoT, Jharkhand Circle is relinquished by Shri Amrendra Kumar, GM (EB), Jharkhand Circle.

Yours faithfully,

(Subodh Kumar Jayaswal)

Under Secretary to Government of India

Tel. 23036226

Copy to:-

1. The GM (SR), BSNL Co, Janpath, New Delhi

2. PA to US (SNG/SGT) for uploading the letter on website.